
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
24863 West Jayne Avenue
Coalinga, CA 93210

All Staff Main Number: (559) 935-4900
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 8500 Staff Services Manager I: 
Coalinga, CA 93210 Kimberly E. Chapman (559) 935-4965 kimberly.chapman@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor I:
(559) 935-4900 Michelle Rapozo Ext. 5628 michelle.rapozo@cdcr.ca.gov

(559) 935-4984
Back-up Timekeeper:

*Fax: Marcy Gastelum Ext. 5638 marcella.gastelum@cdcr.ca.gov

(559) 935-4904
Classification & Pay Analyst:
Christina Rodriguez-Palomares Ext. 5618 christina.rodriguez@cdcr.ca.gov

Custody Timekeeper:
Raquel Gallegos Ext. 5624 raquel.gallegos@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing Officer:
Dionne Adams Ext. 4966 dionne.adams@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control Analyst:
Dava Overacker Ext. 5626 dava.overacker2@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Analyst:
Leah Wilson Ext. 7049 leah.wilson@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator:
Sarah DeLaCruz Ext. 4973 sarah.delacruz@cdcr.ca.gov

Workers' Compensation Specialist:
Dianne Alvarez Ext. 5633 dianne.alvarez@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

435, 436 All Staff Main Number: (559) 935-4900

Personnel Specialist:
Emily Alvarez Ext. 5630 emily.alvarez@cdcr.ca.gov
Elizabeth Hernandez Ext. 5632 elizabeth.hernandez@cdcr.ca.gov
Roxanna Luna Ext. 5622 roxanna.luna@cdcr.ca.gov
Maria Ruiz Ext. 5631 maria.ruiz@cdcr.ca.gov
Valarie Shelton Ext. 5625 valarie.shelton@cdcr.ca.gov
Mary Sigler Ext. 5519 mary.sigler@cdcr.ca.gov
Kelly Stone Ext. 5629 kelly.stone@cdcr.ca.gov
Serena Zuniga Ext. 5634 serena.zuniga@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 12/02/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
PLEASANT VALLEY STATE PRISON - COALINGA

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


